7/27/97   4/27/97   1/26/97   10/27/96   7/28/96   4/28/96   1/28/96   10/29/95   7/30/95   4/30/95   1/29/95
   -------   -------   -------   --------   -------   -------   -------   --------   -------   -------   -------

   Net income....   $1.03   $0.56   $0.16   $ 0.41   $0.94   $1.04   $0.96   $ 0.87   $0.81   $0.55   $0.39

(4) For the purpose of calculating the ratio of earnings to fixed charges, (i)
   earnings consist of income before taxes and cumulative effect of accounting

   change plus fixed charges and (ii) fixed charges consist of interest
   expense, amortization of debt issuance costs and the portion of rental
   expense under operating leases deemed by the Company to be representative of
   the interest factor.

   S-8

   9

   CAPITALIZATION

   The following table sets forth the consolidated capitalization of the
Company as of July 27, 1997, and as adjusted to give effect to the sale of the
Senior Notes offered hereby (without giving effect to the payment of expenses)
and the application of the net proceeds therefrom:

   JULY 27, 1997
   -----------------------------
   AS
   ACTUAL   ADJUSTED
   ----------   ----------
   (DOLLARS IN THOUSANDS)

Short-term debt:
  Notes payable.....  $   21,001   $   21,001
  Current portion of long-term debt.....   10,681   10,681
   ----------   ----------
   Total short-term debt.....   31,682   31,682
   ----------   ----------
Long-term debt:
  Japanese debt.....   55,095   55,095
  Unsecured senior notes.....   173,000   173,000
  Senior Notes offered hereby.....   --   400,000
   ----------   ----------
   Total long-term debt.....   228,095   628,095
   ----------   ----------
Stockholders' equity:
  Preferred stock; $0.01 par value; 1,000,000 shares authorized;
   no shares issued.....   --   --
  Common stock; $0.01 par value; 500,000,000 shares
   authorized(1); 182,285,084 shares issued and outstanding...   1,823   1,823
  Additional paid-in capital.....   752,217   752,217
  Retained earnings.....   1,917,903   1,917,903
  Cumulative translation adjustments.....   1,656   1,656
   ----------   ----------
   Total stockholders' equity.....   2,673,599   2,673,599
   ----------   ----------
   Total capitalization.....  $2,933,376   $3,333,376
   =========   =========

- ---------------
(1) Of the authorized shares, as of July 27, 1997, an aggregate of approximately
   17,999,686 shares were reserved for issuance upon exercise of outstanding
   options and an aggregate of approximately 7,092,051 shares were available
   for future grants under the Company's stock option plans. In March 1996, the
   Company was authorized to repurchase up to 5,000,000 shares of its Common
   Stock in the open market during the next three years (until March, 1999),